COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY



Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India, Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833 E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF GRAD REGISTRAR



Date: 07.12.2021

Ref. No.: F169.V1/REG/1664-21

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified for general information to all concerned that, as per recommendation of the concerned Department (s), respective Departmental Research Committee (s) and approval of the Executive Council in its 17th Meeting held on 06.12.2021, the following candidates of Department of Chemistry & Philosophy respectively of the said University have been provisionally treated as Ph.D. Registered Scholars at Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University subject to payment of requisite fees. They are requested to pay the Ph.D. Registration fees through the University's Online Fees Payment System on and from 08.12.2021 (after 12:00 P.M.) to 14.12.2021 (up to 11:59 P.M.).

Sl. No.	Name of the Scholar (s)	Name of the Supervisor/ Co- Supervisor	Department (s)	Provisional Registration Number	
1	SUDIP SARKAR	SUPERVISOR: DR. GOBINDA CHANDRA DE CO-SUPERVISOR: DR. SUSHOBHAN GHOSH	CHEMISTRY	CBPBU/112/Ph.D/008	
1	JAYEETA ROY	SUPERVISOR: PROF. AMAL KUMAR HARH	ΗΥ	CBPBU/107/Ph.D/008	
2	BABLU HOSSAIN	SUPERVISOR: DR. BAISHALI MAJUMDAR	РНІГОЅОРНҮ	CBPBU/107/Ph.D/009	
3	RAKESH BISWAS	SUPERVISOR: BIJAY KUMAR SARKAR	PHIL	CBPBU/107/Ph.D/010	

The details of the University's Online Fees Payment System are given below: -Web Link: https://www.cbpbu.ac.in/phd-admission.php

Fees Structure is as follows:

Particulars	For Arts	Grand Total
Ph.D. Registration Fees	Rs. 7,000/- + Rs, 3,000/- (For	Rs. 10,000/- (Rs. Ten Thousand)
Th.D. Registration rees	Institutional E-mail Id).	only.
Particulars	For Science	Grand Total
Ph.D. Registration Fees	Rs. 12,000/- + Rs. 3,000/- (For	Rs. 15,000/- (Rs. Fifteen
rn.D. Registration Fees	Institutional E-mail Id).	Thousand) only.

Registrar Registrar Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY



Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India, Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833 E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR



Date: 07.12.2021

Ref. No.: F169.V1/REG/1664-21

In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Arts, Fine Arts, Performing Art and traditional Art Forms, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Science, Technology and Vocational Studies, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. The Head, Department of Chemistry, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 6. The Head, Department of Philosophy, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 7. Dr Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University Website.
- 8. Guard File.

Registrar Registrar Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University